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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY   

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY  

PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO.: 763 

DATE OF QUESTION: 16 MARCH 2012 

 

763. Ms M Smuts (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Constitutional 

Development: 

(1) Whether the Office of the State Attorney approached senior counsel from the 

Johannesburg Bar to provide a legal opinion on the merits of a murder charge 

against a certain person (name furnished); if so, 

(2) whether he has been informed of the instruction for the legal opinion; if not, what is 

the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details; 

(3) whether the outcome of this opinion is of the view that there was a prima facie 

case against the said person; if not, why not; if so, what are the reasons why the 

Gauteng South Director of Public Prosecutions (a)(i) withdrew or (ii) suspended the 

charges and (b) held an inquest; 

(4) (a) who gave the instruction to suspend or withdraw the charges and (b)(i) why and 

(ii) on what grounds were these charges suspended or withdrawn?  

NW931E 

Name of person referred to: Lt-General Richard Mdluli 

REPLY:-  

(1) I wish to inform the Honourable Member that I have been advised that the Office of 

the State Attorney did not instruct Counsel but that the Director of Public 

Prosecutions (DPP) for South Gauteng, Adv Andrew Chauke, approached senior 

counsel for a legal opinion on the matter. 

 

(2) No, I was not informed of the instruction.  It is not a practice in the National 

Prosecuting Authority for DPPs to discuss prosecutorial decisions with me and 

there is no obligation for them to do so. 
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(3) I have not had sight of the legal opinion and am therefore not in a position to 

comment on it. 

 

(4)(a)  I am informed that the DPP gave the instruction to withdraw the charges in order to 

consider the final outcome of the judicial inquest.   

(4)(b)(i)&(ii) I am informed that various factors have been considered based on the 

representations and facts as well as evidence at hand. 


